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असाधारण  

EXTRAORDINARY 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (ii)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 
 

रेल मतं्रालय 

(दजिण मध् य रेलवे) 

अजधसचूना 

जसकंदराबाद, 8 अप्रैल, 2024 

का.आ. 1648(अ).—रेलवे अजधजनयम 1989 (1989 का 24), की धारा 20ए की उप-धारा (I) द्वारा प्रद्त्त िजि 

का प्रयोग करते हुए (इसके बाद उि अजधजनयम के रूप में संदर्भित), कें द्र सरकार इस बात से संतुष्ट होन े के बाद कक 

सावििजनक उद्देश्य के जलए भूजम, जिसका संजिप्त जववरण इसके साथ संलग्न अनुसूची में कदया गया ह,ै जविेष रेलवे 

पररयोिना के जनष्पादन के जलए आवश्यक ह,ै अथाित मध्यप्रदिे राज्य के बुरहानपुर जिल ेमें खंडवा-अकोला के मध्य आमान 

पररवतिन(गेि कन्वििन) कायि हते,ु एतदद्वारा ऐसी भूजम का अजधग्रहण करने की अपनी इच्छा की घोषणा करता ह.ै 

उि भूजम में रूजच रखन ेवाला कोई भी व्यजि, उपयुिि अजधजनयम की धारा 20डी की उप-धार(I) के अतंगित 

उपयुिि उद्दशे्य के जलए ऐसी भूजम के अजधग्रहण और उपयोग के संबंध में सरकारी रािपत्र में इस अजधसूचना के प्रकािन की 

तारीख से तीस कदनों की अवधी के भीतर भू-अििन में अपनी आपजत दिि करा सकता ह.ै 

ऐसी प्रत्येक आपजत, सिम प्राजधकारी, अथाित् उप-जवभागीय अजधकारी (रािस्ट्व) नेपानगर, बुरहानपुर जिला, को 

जलजखत रूप में दी िाएगी और उसके आधारों को जनधािररत की िाएगी तथा सिम प्राजधकारी उप-जवभागीय अजधकारी 

(रािस्ट्व) नेपानगर, बुरहानपुर जिला आपजतकताि को व्यजिगत रूप से या काननूी व्यवसायी द्वारा सुनवाई का अवसर दगेा 

और ऐसी सभी आपजतयों को सुनने के बाद तथा आगे ऐसी िांच करने के बाद, यकद सिम प्राजधकारी यह आवश्यक 

समझता ह ैतो वह ककसी आदेि द्वारा आपजतको स्ट्वीकार या अस्ट्वीकार कर सकता ह.ै   

उि अजधजनयम की धारा 20डी की उप-धारा (II) के अतंगित सिम प्राजधकारी का कोई भी आदेि अंजतम होगा.  

स.ं   1565] नई कदल्ली  सोमवार, अप्रैल 8, 2024/चतै्र 19, 1946  
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इस अजधसूचना में िाजमल की गई भूजम की भू-योिनाएं और अन्य जववरण उपलब्ध ह ैतथा इच्छुक व्यजि द्वारा 

सिम प्राजधकारी के उि कायािलय में इनका जनरीिण ककया िा सकता ह.ै  

अनसुचूी 

जविेष रेलवे पररयोिना अथाित ्मध्यप्रदिे राज्य में खंडवा-अकोला के मध्य आमान पररवतिन(गेि कन्वििन) कायि हतेु ककसी 

ढांचे के सजहत या रजहत अििन की िानेवाली भूजमका संजिप्त जववरण. 

   राज्य : मध्य प्रदेि                        जिला : बुरहानपरु     

क्र. स.ं 
सवे/प्लॉट स.ं/ 

वन प्राजधकरण पत्र स.ं. 

कुल िते्र  

(हेक्टेयर में)  
भजूम का प्रकार  भजूम की प्रकृजत 

अजधग्रजहत की की गई भजूम 

का िते्रफल  

(वगि मी. में)  

तहसील- खकनार              वन पररिेत्र - खकनार             गावं- दतपहाडी (वन ग्राम)        बीट स.ं- 367 

1 175401218 1.5320 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 7000 

2 175401217 1.0570 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 4900 

3 175401265 1.7720 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 4500 

4 175401219 2.3220 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 12500 

5 175401213 2.4800 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 13900 

6 175401381 2.3120 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 5700 

7 175405743 1.6070 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 8000 

8 175401345 3.5700 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 5000 

कुल 61500 

तहसील- खकनार           वन पररिते्र - बोंदरली            गावं- आमगावं (वन ग्राम)              बीट स.ं- 370 

1 175401084 2.0760 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 2410 

2 175401082 2.0620 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 11490 

3 175403794 1.4200 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 10080 

4 175403878 1.7960 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 13890 

5 175401067 2.3620 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 640 

6 175401083 3.2740 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 6400 

7 175401058 3.2990 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 10820 

8 175403817 2.0340 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 910 

9 175401085 1.8890 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 8020 

10 175403784 0.9810 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 6800 

11 175403786 1.5880 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 12440 

12 175403801 1.3040 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 720 

13 175407401 2.2360 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 11940 

14 175408306 2.0110 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 1420 

कुल 97980 

तहसील- खकनार       वन पररिते्र - बोंदरली       गावं- उसारनी (वन ग्राम)       बीट स.ं- 385 

1 175401300 2.3540 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 4500 

2 175401306 1.1520 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 7500 

3 175401303 1.9370 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 3400 

4 175401301 2.0050 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 7000 

5 175401305 1.5610 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 2100 

6 175401702 3.3310 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 10950 

7 175401705 2.4970 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 8000 
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8 175401701 3.6300 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 28250 

9 175401648 2.2580 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 5300 

10 175401737 3.6060 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 10550 

11 175409147 2.8270 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 2700 

12 175401688 2.6200 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 18100 

13 175401695 0.6590 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 4150 

14 
प्लॉट कोड – प्राप्त नहीं 

हुआ 
2.1000 वन भूजम पट्टा कृजष 2100 

कुल 114600 

सकल योग 274080 

तहसील – नपेानगर                                                                                                    गांव - रत्नापरु   

1 297/2/3 0.6700 जनिी कृजष 310 

2 297/2/4 0.6600 जनिी कृजष 1180 

कुल 1490 

तहसील – खकनार                                                                                                 गावं - मोहनगढ़   

1 39/2 0.0200 जनिी कृजष 200 

कुल 200 

तहसील – खकनार                                                                                                   गावं - खडकी   

1 298/1/2 0.1800 जनिी कृजष 1000 

2 296/4 1.2000 जनिी कृजष 2200 

कुल 3200 

सकल योग 4890 

 [फा. सं. W.Con.153/N/95/AK-AOT/20A/080424] 

एच.के. भगोररया, मुख्य इंिीजनयर/जनमािण-V 

 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY) 

 

NOTIFICATION 

Secunderabad, the 8th April, 2024 

S.O. 1648(E).—in exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (I) of section 20A of the Railways Act, 

1989 (24 of 1989) (hereafter referred as in as the said Act), central government after being satisfied that for the public 

purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the schedule annexed hereto, is required for execution of 

the special railway project, gauge conversion work between Khandwa and Akola in Burhanpur district of Madhya 

Pradesh State. 

Any person interested in the said land may, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the official gazette, raise objection to the acquisition and use of such land for the aforesaid purpose 

under sub- section (1) of section 20D of the said act: 

  Every such objection shall be made to the competent authority, namely Sub-Divisional Officer (Revenue) 

Nepanagar, Burhanpur District in writing and shall be set out the grounds there of and the competent authority shall 

give the objector an opportunity of being heard, either in person or by legal practitioner and may, after hearing all 

such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any as the competent authority thinks necessary, by, order, 

either allow or disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the competent authority under sub section (II) of section 20(D) of the said act shall be 

final. 

The land plans and other details of the land under this notification are available and can be inspected by the 

interested person at the aforesaid office of the competent authority. 
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SCHEDULE 

Brief description of the land to be acquired for the special railway project with or without structure, namely, 

acquisition of land for gauge conversion work between Khandwa and Akola in the state of Madhya Pradesh 

State: Madhya Pradesh        District Burhanpur   

    

S.NO. 

Survey/Plot no./Forest 

authority letter no. 

Total Area (in 

Hectare) 
Type of land Nature of Land 

Area of Acquired 

Land (sq.m.) 

Tehsil- KHAKNAR  Forest circle - KHAKNAR  Village- DATPAHADI (forest village) Beat No.- 367 

1 175401218 1.5320 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 7000 

2 175401217 1.0570 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 4900 

3 175401265 1.7720 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 4500 

4 175401219 2.3220 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 12500 

5 175401213 2.4800 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 13900 

6 175401381 2.3120 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 5700 

7 175405743 1.6070 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 8000 

8 175401345 3.5700 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 5000 

Total 61500 

Tehsil- KHAKNAR  Forest circle - BONDARLI   Village- AMGAON (forest village) Beat No.- 370 

1 175401084 2.0760 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 2410 

2 175401082 2.0620 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 11490 

3 175403794 1.4200 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 10080 

4 175403878 1.7960 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 13890 

5 175401067 2.3620 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 640 

6 175401083 3.2740 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 6400 

7 175401058 3.2990 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 10820 

8 175403817 2.0340 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 910 

9 175401085 1.8890 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 8020 

10 175403784 0.9810 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 6800 

11 175403786 1.5880 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 12440 

12 175403801 1.3040 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 720 

13 175407401 2.2360 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 11940 

14 175408306 2.0110 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 1420 

Total 97980 

Tehsil- KHAKNAR  Forest circle - BONDARLI   Village- USARNI (forest village) Beat No.- 385 

1 175401300 2.3540 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 4500 

2 175401306 1.1520 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 7500 

3 175401303 1.9370 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 3400 

4 175401301 2.0050 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 7000 

5 175401305 1.5610 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 2100 

6 175401702 3.3310 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 10950 

7 175401705 2.4970 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 8000 

8 175401701 3.6300 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 28250 

9 175401648 2.2580 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 5300 

10 175401737 3.6060 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 10550 
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11 175409147 2.8270 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 2700 

12 175401688 2.6200 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 18100 

13 175401695 0.6590 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 4150 

14 Plot Code Not found 2.1000 Forest Land Patta Agriculture 2100 

Total 114600 

Grand Total 274080 

Tehsil- NEPANAGAR    Village- RATNAPUR   

1 297/2/3 0.6700 PRIVATE AGRICULTURE 310 

2 297/2/4 0.6600 PRIVATE AGRICULTURE 1180 

TOTAL 1490 

Tehsil- KHAKNAR    Village- MOHANGARH  

1 39/2 0.0200 PRIVATE AGRICULTURE 200 

TOTAL 200 

Tehsil- KHAKNAR    Village- KHADKI 

1 298/1/2 0.1800 PRIVATE AGRICULTURE 1000 

2 296/4 1.2000 PRIVATE AGRICULTURE 2200 

TOTAL 3200 

GRAND TOTAL 4890 

 [F. No. W.Con.153/N/95/AK-AOT/20A/080424] 

                            H.K. Bhagoria, Chief Engineer/Con-V 
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